
HOLISTIC PROGRESS SCHEDULED 
(LKG - CLASS 2) 

Session 2025-2026 
Evaluation Name -

Month 
-

Mid May Internal Assessment-I 

Mid September Mid Term 

End of November Internal Assessment-II 

End of February Final Term 

* Nursery will be following Open Evaluation Process throughout the session. 

Exam 

PA-1 

Mid Term 

Pre-Board 1 

Pre-Board 2 

Practical 

PA-2 

Final Practical 

Pre-Board 2 

CBSE Practical 

CBSE Exams 

Final Term 

Final Term 

Examination Plan 
Session 2025-2026 

Month/Dates Classes 

12th May 2025 (Monday) to 1st to 12th 

17th May 2025 (Saturday) 

10th Sept. 2025 (Wednesday) 1st to 12th 

to 26th Sept.2025 (Friday) 

17th November 2025 (Monday) 10th and 12th 

to 29th Nov, 2025 (Saturday) 

29th November 2025 (Saturday) 12th 

onwards 

8th December 2025 (Monday) to 1st to 9th 

13th Dec. 2025 (Saturday) and 11th 

15th December 2025 (Monday) 11th 

20th Dec. 2025 (Saturday) to 10th & 12th 

23rd Dec. 2025 (Tuesday) 

3rd Jan. 2026 (Saturday) to 

13th Jan. 2026 (Tuesday) 

12th Jan. 2026 (Monday) 12th 

onwards (Tentatively) 

16th Feb. 2026 (Monday) 10th and 12th 

onwards (Tentatively) 

First Week of February 9th and 11th 

First Week of March 1st to 8th 

Duration PTM/Result 

90 Min 31st May 2025 

(Saturday) 

3 Hrs 11th Oct. 2025 

(Saturday) 

2 Hrs 13th Dec. 2025 

(Saturday) 

---

90 Min 24th Dec. 2025 

(Wednesday) 

( ....... .. ) 

3 Hrs 17th Jan. 2026 

(Saturday) 

--- BY CBSE 

---

3 Hrs 28th Feb. 2026 

(Monday) 

3 Hrs 25th March 2026 

(Saturday) 

Note: • Evaluation will be on Regular Basis 
* If a student changes his/her subject after PA-1 then he/she will be marked Exemption in newly opted 

subject and with this he/she will forfeit his/her claim to top ranks in class. 
* The schedule may be subject to change, depending on the circumstances. 

-



MGN NSY-UKG. 
LIST OF COMPETITIONS for Session 2025-2026 

S. No. Date/ Day Activities Class 

1. May 2025 Kavya Pratiyogita L.K.G. & U.K.G 

2. July 2025 Kavya Pratiyogita Nursery 

3. July 2025 Sa Re Ga Ma Competition L.K.G. & U.K.G 

4. August 2025 The Great Memorist L.K.G 

5. August 2025 Fancy Dress Competition L.K.G. & U.K.G 

6. August 2025 Fancy Dress Competition Nursery 

7. September 2025 The Great Memorist Nursery 

8. October 2025 Sports Day Nursery, L.K.G. & U.K.G 

9. November 2025 Collage Making Competition Nursery, L.K.G. & U.K.G 

10. November 2025 English Poetical Competition Nursery 

11. January 2026 English Poetical Competition 
I 

L.K.G. & U.K.G 

12. January 2026 Wonders With Clay Competition L.K.G. & U.K.G 

13. January 2026 Young Picassos Competition Nursery 

14. February 2026 Budding Artist Competition Nursery 

15. February 2026 Tapping Feet Competition Nursery 



List of Major Activities 2025-2026 
(Classes : I - V) 

S. No. Date/ Day Activities Class 
1. 2nd April 2025 Wednesday Seeking Blessings of Almighty Path) 
2. 11th April, 2025 Friday Baisakhi Celebration 
3. 22nd April 2025 Tuesday Earth day Celebration 
4. 25th April 2025, Friday Talent Hunt 

(Class 1 and Class 2 New admissions 
5. 26th. April 2025, Saturday Talent Hunt (Classes 3-5 

New Admissions) 
6. 5th May 2025, Monday Inter House Shabad Gayan Competition 
7. 28th May 2025, Wednesday Thematic Drawing and Colouring 
8. 24th July 2025, Thursday Hindi Debate Comp. Class 5 
9. 30th July 2025, Wednesday Origami-Paper Folding Classes 1-3) 
10. 5th August 2025, Tuesday Teej Celebration 
11. 12th August 2025, Tuesday Thematic Fancy Dress Comp. Classes 4 & 5 

(Culture & Traditions of India) 
12. 14th August 2025, Thursday Independence Day & 

Janamashtmi Celebration 
13. 30th September 2025, Tuesday Cooking without fire (Poshan Maah) 
14. 29th Sept-4th October2025, Reading Week 

Monday-Saturday 

15. 8th-9th October 2025 Sports Day 
16. 30th-31st October 2025 Annual Function 
17. 7th November 2025, Friday English Poetical Comp. Classes 2 & 3 
18. ·1sth November 2025, Saturday Mind Boggling - GK Quiz Class 4 
19. 22nd November 2025, Saturday Academic Excellence Award Ceremony 
20. 15th-20th December 2025, Reading Week 

Monday-Saturday 

21 . 23rd December 2025, Tuesday Veer Bal Divas 
22. 13th January 2026, Tuesday Lohri Celebration 
23. 22nd January 2026, Thursday Punjabi Declamation Comp. Class 5 
24. 29th January 2026 , Thursday Show & Tell Comp. 

(Thematic- Festivals) Class 1 
25. 24th January 2026, Saturday Republic Day celebration 
26. 25th February 2026 , World Book Mark Day 

Wednesday 

Important Note-A child can participate in any two competitions in the whole session. 
Subject Integrated and Mass Participation Activities are open for all the students. 
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S. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

List of Major Activities 2025-2026 
(Classes VI - XII) 

Date/ Day Activities Class 

1st April, Thursday, Path at commencement of the session 
12th April, Saturday Baisakhi Celebration & 

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 
Rangoli Making Competition (Inter House) 
and Turban Tying 

30th April, Wednesday · Investiture Ceremony 

21st May, Wednesday Debate - English (IX-XII) 
28th May, Wednesday Debate - Hindi (VI-VIII) 28th May, Wednesday Debate - Punjabi (IX-XII) 
16th July, Wednesday Talent Hunt 

23rd July, Wednesday G.KQuiz (VI-XII) 
13th August, Wednesday Mobile app (VI-VIII) 

Web Page Designing (IX-XII) 
14th August, Thursday Independence Day Celebrations 

Group folk Song 
(Inter House Competition 

20th August, Wednesday Origami (VI-VIII) 
Collage Making (IX-XII) 

27th August, Wednesday Cooking without fire (VI-XII) 
3rd Sept., Wednesday Group Dance (VI- XII) 
8th & 9th October Sports Day 
30th & 31st October Annual Day 
4th November, Tuesday Sri Guru Nanak Devji's 

Birthday celebrations 
14th November, Friday Children's Day 
to be announced School Fete 
to be announced Lohri Celebration 
to be announced Shaheedi Divas of Sahibzadas 

and Mata Gujri Ji 
January Republic Day/ Foundation Day 
to be announced Calligraphy Competition 
to be announced Spell Bee 
to be announced Nukkad Natak 
to be announced Video Making 
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School Timings 
Classes : Nursery to U.K.G. (Monday to Friday) 

April to September Monday to Friday 8.30am to 12.30pm 
October Monday to Friday 9.00am to 1.00pm 
November to March Monday to Friday 9.30am to 1 :20pm 

Classes I to XII 

April to September Monday to Saturday 7:35am to 1 :40pm 
October Monday to Saturday 8:00am to 2:00pm 
November to March Monday to Saturday 8:35am to 2:40pm 

Note: 
1. It is five days working for Foundational Stage (Nsy-U.K.G.), 

and II class. 
2. Nursery students will come in civil dress and students from 

Class I to XI I will come in House colour every Wednesday. 
3. No student will be allowed to leave the school during working 

hours unless there is an emergency and the Parents or 
signatory guardians are present to collect their ward 
personally. 

4. Timings are subject to change, as per requirement. 
5. For the Students of Class XI and XII, the school will get over as 

per their class time table. 
6. School Timings are subject to change as per Government 

orders. 



List of Holidays (Session 2025-2026) 
Sr. No. HOLIDAY DATE DAY 

**** Ram Navmi 6th April 2025 : Sunday 
1. Birth~ay of Sri Guru Nabha Dass Ji 8th April 2025 Tuesday 
2. Mahavir Jayanti 10th April 2025 · Thursday -

**** Baisakhi 13th April 2025 Sunday 
3. Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2025 Monday 
4. Good Friday 18th April 2025 Friday 
5. Lord Parshuram Jayanti 29th April 2025 Tuesday 
6. May Day 1st May 2025 Thursday 
7. Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji 30th MaY-2025 Friday 

SUMMER VACATION (Classes Ny to 5th) 2nd June to Monday to 
12th July 2025 . Saturday 

SUMMER VACATION (Classes 6th to 12th) 2nd June to Monday to 
5th July 2025 Saturday 

**** ld-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 7th June 2025 Saturday 
**** Kabir Jayanti 11th June 2025 Wednesday 

8. Raksha Bandhan(RH) 9th August 2025 Saturday 

9. Independence Day 15th August 2025 Friday 

10. Janam Ashtami 16th August 2025 Saturday 

11. Mela Sodal (Local) 6th September 2025 Saturday 

12. Maharaj Agarsain Jayanti 22nd September 2025 Monday 

13. Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2025 Thursday 

Dusherra 2nd October 2025 Thursday 

14. Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti 7th October 2025 Tuesday 

15. Karva Chauth(RH) 10th October 2025 Friday 

Diwali Break 20th Oct. to Monday to 
22nd Oct. 2025 Wednesday 

**** Vishwakarma Day 22nd October 2025 Wednesday 

16. Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji's Birthday 5th November 2025 Wednesday -
17. Martyrdom Day of S. Kartar Singh Sarabha Ji 16th November 2025 Sunday 

26. Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Tegh Bahadur Ji 25th November 2025 Tuesday -
**** Christmas 25th December 2025 Thursday 

**** Saheedi Sabha Shri Fatehgarh Sahib 27th December 2025 Saturday 



WINTER VACATION 25th Dec. 2025 to Thursday to 
3rd Jan. 2026 Saturday 

18. Sri Guru Gobind Singh Ji's Birthday 6th January 2026 Tuesday 
19. Lohri or 13th or 

Maghi (RH) 14th January 2026 Wednesday 
20. Republic Day 26th January 2026 Monday 
**** Bhagwan Ravi Dass Jayanti 1st February 2026 Sunday 
21. Maha Shivratri 16th February 2026 Monday 
22. Holi 4th March 2026 Wednesday 
23. Hola Mohalla (RH) 5th March 2026 Thursday 
24. ldu'I Fitr To be announced 
25. Shaheedi Diwas of Shaheed-e-Azam 23rd March 2026 Monday 

Bhagat Singh, Sukhdev and Rajguru 

Tentative Break After Annual Examination 26th March to Thursday to 
31st March 2026 Tuesday 

**** Gazetted Holid~ys on 2nd Saturday, 4th Saturday, Sunday and during vacation. 

Note: 1. All Saturdays will be off for the students of Nursery to class Second .. 
2. For classes 3rd to 8th 2nd and 4th Saturday will be off. 
3. For classes 9th to 12th 2nd Saturday will be half day followed by PTM. 
4. PTM for classes Ny to 12th will be scheduled on every 2nd Saturday, 

Timings will be intimated accordingly. 
5. 4th Saturday will be off for all the staff members and students. 
6. 1 ~t, 3rd and 5th Saturday will be full working days. 
7. There will be regular classes for VI to XII from 7th July 2025. 
8. Holidays are subject to change, depending upon the instructions given 

by the authorities. 
• Session 2026-2027 starts from 1st April 2026 (Wednesday). 
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